NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING MANDEVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024 AT 10:00AM MEETING VIA ZOOM MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA 70448

EMERGENCY MEETING:

1. ADOPTION OF EMERGENCY ORDINANCE NO. 24-32; AN ORDINANCE FOR THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NUMBER 24-22, THE OPERATING BUDGET OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

2. ADOPTION OF EMERGENCY RESOLUTION 24-56; A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANDEVILLE AND CERES ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. FOR EMERGENCY DEBRIS REMOVAL AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82446891917

ADJOURNMENT

Alicia Watts Council Clerk City of Mandeville-3101 E. Causeway Approach-Mandeville, LA 70448 (985) 624-3145 In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact, Alicia Watts, Council Clerk, at (985) 624-3145, describing the assistance that is necessary. DATE OF NOTICE: September 10, 2024 POSTED AT: MANDEVILLE CITY HALL, 3101 E. CAUSEWAY APPROACH, MANDEVILLE, LOUISIANA